:  

Explanation for 
departure 

: Based on the previous year’s Annual General Meeting (“AGM”) 
attendance record, the number of shareholders who attended the 
general meetings of Kenanga Investment Bank Berhad (“KIBB” or “the 
Company”) was around one thousand five hundred (1,500) and thus 
far, there has been no requirement for the AGM to be facilitated using 
technology. 

Further, shareholders who are unable to attend general meetings 
may, in accordance with the relevant provisions of KIBB’s Constitution, 
appoint their respective proxies to attend and vote on their behalf at